modifications thereto for the time being in force, the consent of the Members of the Company be and is hereby 
accorded for revision in remuneration of Mrs. Shilpa Saxena, Chief Strategy Officer of the Company, with effect 
from 1st June, 2024, at an annual remuneration of Rs. 41,11,960 (Rupees Forty-One Lacs Eleven Thousand Nine 
Hundred and Sixty Only).

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company (which term shall be deemed to include any 
Committee of the Board of Directors which may have been constituted or hereinafter constituted to exercise the 
powers conferred on the Board by this resolution) be and are hereby severally authorised to do all acts, deeds,

[...]

Resolution was sorted for the revision in remuneration of Mrs. Shilpa Saxena.

She has significantly contributed to the overall growth and development of the Company and therefore during the annual 
performance review of the Company, the Board proposed to revise her remuneration from Rs. 39,27,386/- (Rupees 
Thirty-Nine Lacs Twenty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred and Eighty-Six Only) per annum to Rs. 41,11,960 (Rupees 
Forty-One Lacs Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty Only) per annum with effect from 1st June, 2024. 

Except Mr. Amey Saxena, Managing Director of the Company and his relatives, none of the Directors or KMPs or 
any relatives of the Directors and KMPs are in any way concerned with or interested Financially or otherwise, in the

[...]

Provision For Tax
-  Current Tax 59.00 88.10
-  Short Provision of Tax -9.67 3.91
-  Deferred Tax Liabilities/ (Assets) -- -5.46
Net Profit/(Loss) After Tax 147.08 229.86

2.	 Overview and Company Performance:

The Company has recorded a total turnover of Rs. 26,49,83,906 (Rupees Twenty-Six Crore Forty-Nine Lakh 
Eighty-Three Thousand Nine Hundred and Six Only) as compared to Rs. 25,70,39,359 (Rupees Twenty-Five Crore 
Seventy Lakh Thirty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Fifty and Nine Only) in the previous year. The Company was 
also able to record a net profit of Rs. 1,47,49,819(Rupees One Crore Forty-Seven Lakh Forty-Nine Thousand Eight 
Hundred and Nineteen Only) for the Financial year ended 31st March, 2024.

Your Directors are committed to achieve higher revenues and profits for its stakeholders in the coming year and 
hence are in the continuous process of developing new products and tailor made services for its customers.

[...]

The Authorised Share Capital of the is Rs.2,00,00,000/‐ (Rupees Two Crores Only) divided into 20,00,000 (Twenty 
Lacs) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each. There has been no change in the Authorized Share Capital of 
the Company in the Financial year.

Issued and Paid Up Share Capital:

The Company has paid up share capital of Rs.1,58,24,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty-Eight Lacs Twenty-Four 
Thousand Only) divided into 15,82,400 (Fifteen Thousand Eighty-Two Thousand Four Hundred equity shares of 
Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, as on 31st March, 2023. 

8.	 Utilization of IPO Fund:

The Initial Public Offer fund has been utilized for the purpose for which it is raised and the Company has no